



City of Albuquerque Early Head Start Annual ERSEA Program Meeting

July 25, 2019 12:00-2:00pm

Division of Child & Family Development

1820 Randolph Rd SE Albuquerque, NM 87106 Phone: 505/767-6500

Agenda

- Welcome
- Introductions
- Overview
 - <u>E</u>ligibility, <u>Recruitment</u>, <u>Selection</u>, <u>Enrollment</u>, <u>Attendance</u> (ERSEA) Head Start Program Performance Standard (HSPPS) 1302 Subpart A
 - o Requirements related to child & family eligibility
 - Program requirements for recruitment, selection, and enrollment of eligible families
- Discussion
 - o 2018 COA EHS ERSEA Policy Approved
 - o COA EHS Selection Criteria Approved
- Recommendations for 2019-2020 Program Year
 - COA EHS ERSEA Policy to be revised
 - COA EHS Selection to be revised
- Next Steps
 - o COA EHS Policy Council Approval Emergency Meeting TBD
 - o COA Governing Board Approval City Council
 - o Parent & Staff Training
- Closing

<u>COA ERSEA Committee Members</u>: Center Based representative, Home Based representative, Policy Council members, EHS Advisory Governance Committee members, EHS management team & FCS Leadership.